

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25225/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in CWP No. 19852/2005 28/02/2013 in LPA No. 858/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH WALIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

WITH

I.A. 3/2016, I.A.4/2016, I.A.5/2016 in SLP(C) No. 25902/2013
(For substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.3/2016 in SLP(C) No.25225/2013

Adjourned for two weeks.

I.A. Nos.3, 4 & 5/2016 in SLP(C) No. 25902/2013

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
LRs of deceased respondent No.3 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
COURT MASTER