

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25208/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 27013 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26541/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25853/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP(C) No. 26072/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25886/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 26343/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP(C) No. 25912/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP(C) No. 26327/2013 (IV-B)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 26349/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25903/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP(C) No. 25768/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25901/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP (C) No. 25902/2013 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 25225/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service is complete.)

SLP (C) No. 27013/2013 (IV-B)

IA No. 183081/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No. 26888/2013 (IV-B)  
(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP (C) No. 26069/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete.)

SLP (C) No. 26121/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP (C) No. 26544/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP (C) No. 26898/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service Complete. )

SLP (C) No. 28564/2013 (IV-B)  
(Service complete. )

Date : 16-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sneha Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27013/2013

Respondent No. 7 has already filed the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 3(ii) and 3(iii) could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of two weeks, file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Service of notice is complete on other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 17.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

MG