

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25208/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(only SLP NO. 26069/2013 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26069/2013 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 37188/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 37189/2022

IA No. 37188/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 37189/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 10-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26069/2013

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection for allowing the interlocutory applications filed by the legal representative of respondent No. 1.

Accordingly, both the applications are allowed. The learned

counsel who has filed application on behalf of the legal representative of the respondent No. 1, waiver the notice for the sole legal representative of the respondent No. 1 in the Special Leave Petition.

Registry to take immediate steps for listing Special Leave Petition along with the connected matters before the appropriate Bench.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)